

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.5445 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	29.08.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Sri Nagaraju Pullagura, learned counsel submitted that Sri Mukesh Kumar Meena-proposed respondent No.8 is not Principal Secretary, Revenue Department but Principal Secretary, Excise Department and somehow notice sent by this Court has not been accepted by the Revenue Department which is neither willful nor wanton, however, submitted that he has instructions to take notice on behalf of proposed respondent No.8 and sought time to file vakalat. Post on 19.09.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	